

Mat Suit- 378 of 2024

Order 09 dated 16-02-2026

Petitioner is present and filed hazira with Ld. Lawyer.

Today is fixed for appearance and ex parte hearing.

Petitioner Sharmila Pradhan Das has filed examination in chief supported by affidavit.

Petitioner Sharmila Pradhan Das has examined in full and discharged as P.W-1.

Petitioner has also filed original marriage certificate.

Let the original original marriage certificate is marked as Exbt 1.

Petitioner, Sharmila Pradhan Das has been filed another examination in chief supported by affidavit.

Another witness Bharati Pradhan has examined in full and discharged as P.W-2.

Evidence is closed.

Fix 09-03-2026 for hearing of argument and order.

Dict & corr by me

A.D.J.

Addl. District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,